
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 Site Decontamination 131 days Mon 8/15/11 Mon 2/13/12
2 Mobilization - Decommissioning 5 days Mon 8/15/11 Fri 8/19/11
3 Mobilize Personnel and Equip. - Safety/Rad Training, Right 

to Know, and Calibrate Instruments
5 days Mon 8/15/11 Fri 8/19/11

4 Field Kickoff Meeting with UNC 1 day Mon 8/15/11 Mon 8/15/113SS
5 Contact Call-Before-You-Dig, Lockout/Tagout Utilities 2 days Mon 8/15/11 Tue 8/16/113SS
6 Establish Security Fence and Secure Storage 4 days Tue 8/16/11 Fri 8/19/113SS+1 day
7 Establish Radiological Control Areas, Initial Surveys, and 

Background Air Monitoring
2 days Thu 8/18/11 Fri 8/19/113FF

8 Argyle Street Sewer 82 days Mon 8/22/11 Tue 12/13/11
9 Vegetation Clearing, Mulching - Install Security Fencing 1 day Mon 8/22/11 Mon 8/22/113

10 Saw Cut Asphalt Pavement 1 day Tue 8/23/11 Tue 8/23/119
11 Segregate Clean Cover Soils (1-2 FT Above Sewer) and 

Sample to Confirm Suitability for Reuse
65 days Wed 8/24/11 Tue 11/22/1110

12 Remove Existing Line and surrounding soil 65 days Wed 8/24/11 Tue 11/22/1111SS
13 Waste Packaging into IMCs 65 days Wed 8/24/11 Tue 11/22/1111SS
14 FSS/Coordinate with ORISE/DEP (Concurrent with 

Excavation)
65 days Wed 8/24/11 Tue 11/22/1111SS

15 Work in Shelton Avenue 5 days Wed 11/9/11 Tue 11/15/1111FF-5 days
16 Sewer Line Replacement 15 days Wed 11/16/11 Tue 12/6/1115
17 City Inspection 0 days Tue 12/6/11 Tue 12/6/1116
18 Restoration 5 days Wed 12/7/11 Tue 12/13/1117
19 Argyle Street Sewer Complete 0 days Tue 12/13/11 Tue 12/13/1118
20 Subfloor Soils 77 days Mon 8/22/11 Tue 12/6/11
21 X-Ray Read Room 73 days Mon 8/22/11 Wed 11/30/11
22 Mark Out Cut Lines 1 day Mon 8/22/11 Mon 8/22/11
23 Remove Concrete 2 days Mon 8/22/11 Tue 8/23/1122SS
24 Release Concrete as Uncontaminated Rubble 1 day Tue 8/23/11 Tue 8/23/1123
25 Dispose of Concrete Rubble 0 days Tue 8/23/11 Tue 8/23/1124
26 Excavate LLRW Soil in One Foot Lifts, Assign SNM 

Accountability
3 days Wed 11/23/11 Fri 11/25/1112

27 Waste Packaging into IMCs and transport to transload 3 days Wed 11/23/11 Fri 11/25/1126SS
28 FSS/Coordinate with ORISE/DEP 2 days Mon 11/28/11 Tue 11/29/1126
29 Backfill in 1 foot lifts, machine compact 1 day Wed 11/30/11 Wed 11/30/1128
30 Restore with stone 1 day Wed 11/30/11 Wed 11/30/1129SS
31 X-Ray Read Room Complete 0 days Wed 11/30/11 Wed 11/30/1130
32 Decon Pit Area 44 days Thu 10/6/11 Tue 12/6/11
33 Mark Out Cut Lines 1 day Thu 10/6/11 Thu 10/6/1129
34 Remove Concrete 2 days Thu 10/6/11 Fri 10/7/1133SS
35 Release Concrete as Uncontaminated Rubble 1 day Mon 10/10/11 Mon 10/10/1134
36 Dispose of Concrete Rubble 2 days Tue 10/11/11 Wed 10/12/1135
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37 Excavate LLRW Soil in One Foot Lifts, Assign SNM 
Accountability

2 days Thu 12/1/11 Fri 12/2/1131

38 Waste Packaging into IMCs and transport to transload 2 days Thu 12/1/11 Fri 12/2/1137SS
39 FSS/Coordinate with ORISE/DEP 1 day Mon 12/5/11 Mon 12/5/1137
40 Backfill in 1 FT lifts, Machine Compact 1 day Tue 12/6/11 Tue 12/6/1139
41 Restore with stone 1 day Tue 12/6/11 Tue 12/6/1140SS
42 Decon Pit Area Complete 0 days Tue 12/6/11 Tue 12/6/1141
43 South Trench Remediation 110 days Mon 8/15/11 Fri 1/13/12
44 Mobilize ACM Contractor, Provide Rad Worker Training 5 days Mon 8/15/11 Fri 8/19/113SS
45 Outside Trench Abatement 20 days Mon 8/22/11 Fri 9/16/1144
46 Package Debris/Solids in IMCs, Seal, Manifest, and Ship to 

Transload Facility as Completed
5 days Mon 9/19/11 Fri 9/23/1145

47 FSS/Coordinate with ORISE/DEP 10 days Mon 9/19/11 Fri 9/30/1145
48 Roof Material abatement in X-ray room 5 days Mon 10/3/11 Fri 10/7/1147
49 Sample and analysis of Floor areas to be cut 10 days Mon 10/3/11 Fri 10/14/1147
50 Abatement of Flooring for access to South Trench 10 days Mon 10/17/11 Fri 10/28/1149
51 Abatement of South Trench in Building 41 days Mon 10/31/11 Mon 12/26/1150
52 Abatement of Columns 48-26 21 days Mon 10/31/11 Mon 11/28/1150
53 Abatement of Columns 26-8 20 days Tue 11/29/11 Mon 12/26/1152
54 FSS/Coordinate with ORISE/DEP 55 days Mon 10/31/11 Fri 1/13/12 52SS
55 Site Restoration - Install Steel Cover Plates 1 day Fri 1/13/12 Fri 1/13/12 54FF
56 South Trench Complete 0 days Fri 1/13/12 Fri 1/13/12 55
57 Waste Transportation and Disposal 95 days Tue 10/4/11 Mon 2/13/12
58 Prepare Daily Waste Manifest for GE Review and Signature 60 days Tue 10/4/11 Mon 12/26/1151FF
59 Obtain Signed Manifests, Transport IMCs to Transload 

Facility, Load Railcars
60 days Thu 10/6/11 Wed 12/28/1158SS+2 days

60 Inspect Railcars, Release Railcars to Railroad 60 days Tue 10/4/11 Mon 12/26/1158SS
61 Railcars Arrive at EnergySolutions and Waste is Accepted 65 days Tue 10/18/11 Mon 1/16/12 60SS+10 days
62 Obtain Disposal Certificates 20 days Tue 1/17/12 Mon 2/13/12 61
63 Waste Transport and Disposal Complete 0 days Mon 2/13/12 Mon 2/13/12 62
64 Laydown Area Characterization 23 days Tue 11/15/11 Thu 12/15/11
65 Train Drill Sub/GWS/Sample Catch Basins 1 day Tue 11/15/11 Tue 11/15/11
66 Drilling and onsite analysis of samples 2 days Wed 11/16/11 Thu 11/17/1165
67 Receive off-site analytical results (3 for QA purposes) 5 days Fri 11/18/11 Thu 11/24/1166
68 Prepare and submit draft Characterization Report 5 days Fri 11/25/11 Thu 12/1/1167
69 UNC Review 5 days Fri 12/2/11 Thu 12/8/1168
70 Incorporate Comments and Submit final Characterization 

Report
5 days Fri 12/9/11 Thu 12/15/1169

71 Demobilization 5 days Mon 1/16/12 Fri 1/20/12
72 Decon and Release Equipment 5 days Mon 1/16/12 Fri 1/20/12 56
73 GE Site Walk to Approve Site Restoration 0 days Fri 1/20/12 Fri 1/20/12 72
74 Complete Housekeeping and Demobilize from Site 2 days Thu 1/19/12 Fri 1/20/12 72FF
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75 Remediation and Final Status Survey Report 64 days Mon 1/16/12 Thu 4/12/12
76 Prepare Draft Remediation and FSS Report 19 days Mon 1/16/12 Thu 2/9/12 56
77 UNC Review of Draft Report 20 days Fri 2/10/12 Thu 3/8/12 76
78 Resolution of comments 10 days Fri 3/9/12 Thu 3/22/12 77
79 Revise & Issue Final Remediation and FSS Report 15 days Fri 3/23/12 Thu 4/12/12 78
80 Project Complete 0 days Thu 4/12/12 Thu 4/12/12 79FF 4/12
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